
 

    
 

FOI_1716_2024-25 – FOI Request concerning Sickness Days 
 
 
Please can you provide:  
 
1. Total Trust level Sickness Absence for the last 3 years by percentage 
 
 
 
 
 
2. Sickness Absence by staff group for the last 3 years by percentage 

 
Staff Group 1st April’21 -  

31st March’22 
1st April’22 - 

31st March’23 
1st April’23 - 

31st March’24 
Allied Health 
Professionals 

3.48 3.17 3.01 

Nursing and 
Midwifery 
Registered 

6.49 6.23 5.69 

Administrative 
and Clerical 

4.90 4.79 4.46 

Additional 
Clinical 
Services 

7.12 7.57 6.84 

Medical and 
Dental 

4.18 4.66 4.58 

Estates and 
Ancillary 

7.74 6.65 5.37 

Add Prof 
Scientific and 
Technic 

4.21 4.83 4.45 

 
 

3. Reasons for Sickness for the last 3 years by percentage (short-term or long-term) 
 

01/04/2021 - 
31/03/2022 

01/04/2022 - 
31/03/2023 

01/04/2023 - 
31/03/2024 

4.43 5.44 5.54 

1st April’21 -  
31st March’22 

1st April’22 - 
31st March’23 

1st April’23 - 
31st March’24 

Short Long Short Long Short Long 
2.63 2.22 2.97 2.48 3.36 2.17 


