

FOI_1716_2024-25 - FOI Request concerning Sickness Days

Please can you provide:

1. Total Trust level Sickness Absence for the last 3 years by percentage

01/04/2021 -	01/04/2022 -	01/04/2023 -	
31/03/2022	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	
4.43	5.44	5.54	

2. Sickness Absence by staff group for the last 3 years by percentage

Staff Group	1st April'21 -	1st April'22 -	1st April'23 -	
	31st March'22	31st March'23	31st March'24	
Allied Health	3.48	3.17	3.01	
Professionals				
Nursing and	6.49	6.23	5.69	
Midwifery				
Registered				
Administrative	4.90	4.79	4.46	
and Clerical				
Additional	7.12	7.57	6.84	
Clinical				
Services				
Medical and	4.18	4.66	4.58	
Dental				
Estates and	7.74	6.65	5.37	
Ancillary				
Add Prof	4.21	4.83	4.45	
Scientific and				
Technic				

3. Reasons for Sickness for the last 3 years by percentage (short-term or long-term)

1st April'21 - 31st March'22		1st April'22 - 31st March'23		1st April'23 - 31st March'24	
Short	Long	Short	Long	Short	Long
2.63	2.22	2.97	2.48	3.36	2.17

